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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
N/S Stablersville Road, 725’ E

centerline of Ensor Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
7th Election District
3rd Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(1516 Stablersville Road)
* CASE NO. 01-172-A

Nancy and Michael DeSesa

Petitioners %
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Nancy and Michael DeSesa, Petitioners.
The variance request is for property located at 1516 Stablersville Road in the White Hall area of
Baltimore County. The Petitioners herein seek a variance from Section 400.3 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a detached accessory structure (barn) with a
height of 25 ft. to be located in the side yard in lieu of the required 15 ft. in a rear yard, respectively.
The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit
No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Administrative Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of
the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the

information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the
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requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.ZR.

would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County Code

and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested

variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County

s
this <2/ day of November, 2000, that a variance from Section 400.3 of the Baltimore County

Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a detached accessory structure (barn) with a height of 25

fi. to be located in the side yard in lieu of the required 15 ft. in a rear yard, respectively, be and is

hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction which is a condition precedent to

the relief granted herein:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
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this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original

condition.

\ Mt Lo

TIMOTHY M!KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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) Suite 405, County Courts Bldg,
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenl{e °
Zoning Commissioner | Towson, Maryland 21204

410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

November 22, 2000

Mr, & Mrs. Michael C. DeSesa
1516 Stablersville Road
White Hall, Maryland 2116

vt Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 01-172-A
Property: 1516 Stablersville Road

Dear Mr, & Mrs. DeSesa:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed
Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact ¢ anppeale clerk at
410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

it e

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK :raj
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at |51 STARLEESVUILLE RO
which is presently zoned 2c 2

This Petition shall be fifed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Count?/ and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, heraby petition for a Variance from Section(s) .
o PERMIT A TDETACHED ACESSORY < RuctuRe (BARN) wiTH A "
HElqut OF 25 7o e LoCATED (N The S (ARD N LI1EVO

Tl BEOURED 15 AND REARYARD  REPECTIVEL,

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations,
|. or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zomng
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

. IAWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that Viwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Patition.

Michael C DeI o

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print
‘%ﬂg’ Shnatide §|gnature
o - € s
o ' soney K. Entedine -De Seun
i Telephone No. Name - Type &r Prini__ ?
£ (ay & En o en r@/\v[&k— -
£ State Zip Code Signature /7 VOTTTNT-ASE 32715
s ) . W) Lo b LG
£ A 151 Stablecsyiile Rd (1) Y035 =812
ped ’t LN Address Telephone No
g, ’ \White Hell MDD 2G|
é‘éi, ,'%Na}m -Type or Print City State Zip Code
TINSTP) ,
N Representative to be Contacted:;
(o Sigratdre
PR W . Saund 6 S bwve
L. Qémpany Name
1 PR R
':} Ui _

Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Publlc Hearing having baen formally demanded and/or found to be roequired, it Is ordered by the Zoning Commissicner of Baltimore County,

this day of . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as raquired by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property he reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimora County

CASENO. Ol —112.- A Reviewed By _LT M~ Date 1O /7-(0/0 Q
R2 9lie)98 Estimated Posting Date [ I_/ S—_/ Qo
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Affid aVlt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows; That the information herein ?IVBH' Is within the personal knowledge of the Afflant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify. theratq in the-event that'd public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto,

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at  [Sib Stablersyille Rd.

Address .
/ white Hell MD A Gof
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difﬁcul?y): 9

The site specified for the barn is the obvious best location on the property for pragmatic and
aesthetic reasons.

The existing slope is ideal for a bank barn and the integral root cellar.

1t facilitates expansion of the driveway turnaround, The current size of the turnaround area causes
difficulty for the homeowners pickup truck as well as visitors' and delivery vehicles. The plan includes
expansion of this area by eight feet. Further, the cinder block walls of the barn's foundation will help keep
the hill adjacent to the turnarcund pad stable, preventing deterioration of the pavement.

This location allows direct access to the paved driveway for the tractor which is used for snow
removal, (which is imperative given the extreme slope of the driveway) and for the homeowners' third
vehicle,

The designated location provides the best sun exposure for the integral greenhouse. It will be
conveniently located near the dwelling, ag will the integral root cellar. Tts location between the dwelling and
the garden, orchard, and coop binds the homestead aesthetically, and provides an ideal place for storage of
equipment used in those areas.

The barn is designed te compliment the Victorian farmhouse, Abiding wetland restrictions, there is

no ather useable location in which the barn would not look out of place. . o N
e Vet o250 s nectsary s yyand our  storage vaady, GSURRGY,
o el Em r.\a! Sead  aPpecya . T oo 2o
That the Affiant(s) ac nowie ge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

,é/% Ly /o usre

e nted n

Signature Signature
Michael €. eSS esa movnca R Enter line De Sesa
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

ST P e S e e — — S S WA bl it bt i b e e e . P A s s Pk sy et b e Tin b S e ok e i o e o e TR Py et M S8 L P Rt S Rk ALY e Il it SR s S SR PAS Bied M RN P

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, ‘to wit:

PRI, (¥
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 20 dayof __(Oc+te P"” ) , L& pafore me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeare v
M“.C(’LW,Q bo<a.r‘a. WY‘»OQ {‘Uéf’vcb, f. M((\l{ ':Oegej‘ou

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hersinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal
(one- oo YA SA
Date Notary Public ~
My Commission Expires T--03

BEY 0915198



8 .
Afﬁd aVlt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein %wer; js within the personal knowledge of the Afflant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
.competent to festify therato in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at ld Sle Stab\ersyille Rd
Address

/ Whide [adl MDD 214
o R ok S Gty . State Zip Code
That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which.liwe base the request.for an- Administrative
s Varlance at the above addréss (indicate hardship or practical difficulty).” © =
ET RS I ‘ R '
o . The site spgsifieq for the.bam is the obvigug best facgtion
L pegthetic reasons. 0 T T ’

The existing slope is ideal for a bank barn and the integral root cellar,

It facilitates expansion of the driveway turnaround. The current size of the tumaroun_d area causes
difficulty for the homeowners pickup truck as well as visitors' and delivery vehicles. The plan .mcludes
expansion of this area by eight feet. Further, the cinder block walis of the barn's foundation will help keep
the hill adjacent to the turnaround pad stable, preventing deterioration of the pavement.

This location aliows direct access to the paved driveway for the tractor which is used for snow
removal, (which is imperative given the extreme slope of the driveway) and for the homeowners' third
vehicle,

The designated location provides the best sun exposure for the integral greenhouse. Tt will be
conveniently located near the dwelling, as will the integral root cellar. Its location between the dwelling and
the garden, orchard, and coop binds the homestead aesthetically, and provides an ideal place for storage of
equipment used in those areas.

The barn is designed to compliment the Victorian farmhouse. Abiding wetland restrictions, there is

no other useable location in which the barn would not look out of place.

| The hadgWt o0 255" i WP A NEY o meet Cur Storege weeds! s veellas
4o moelated i 6 el Pro veonce. TS0 ”‘?—"(’lﬁ: ! !

oied ap
That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

% : ;2 — L {/ é{‘; "7//7" ‘;2|/£:
Signature Slgnature

Michael C.TrSesa : Nang; R Entecline- DeSesa

Name - Type or Print . ‘ Name - Typé or Print

4

.
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on the property for pragmatic and .
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE. to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this é‘g’“ day of _ s/ sor , 2200 , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesald, personally appeared
e ,

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactbfily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WiTNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

et 20 2opy | E“"QA) C,C'OLW

Date / Notary Public

. _ My Commission Expires . { - O '2_
gevodisies C e
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 1S 16 STABLERSVILLE Rp
which is presently zoned _ R ¢ 2

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) deo ,\ , Ao, ] v.c.Z2,.2. )

Te PERWNWT A DeTacUED Accessory struttore (BARN) W iTH
A VEIGHT oF 25! Te BE (ocaTED (M TUE SIPE YARD 1w
LIEV ©F THE REQUINEP 15' AND REAR YARD RESPECT VLY

of the zoning regulations of Baitimore County, to the zon'ing law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. ) ‘ .

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulétions. L
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legai owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition. i .

Michael . DeSNesaol

Name - Type or Print - Name - Type or Print
& #_“7‘_‘_/4
Signalure ignature

Nowneu R Enfreriine DeSese

Address Telephone No. Name - Typé or Print @){i
‘.’7&,«% Ll Toilone b
U’

City State Zip Code Signature

“ac) 410 =31 1y 29K

Attorney For Petitioner: 1S1e Stabersulle Rd.  (w) 4ie-35n-si22
Address Telephone No.
\white He 1) MD 2161
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Signature
i Somg oy aloone
Company Name
Address Teiephone No. Address Telephone No,
City State Zip Code City State Zip Gode

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of " : g that the subject matter of this petition be set for a pubiic hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baitimore frounty and{hat the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Balimore County

CASE NO. _ O I~ {7Z-A Reviewed By (74" Date _ 'O /2-6 /OO
Ry 95198 : | Estimated Posting Date L / S / o0

NTHSE 3213
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' BE;GINNING FOR THE SAME at a 3@ inch twin maple tree at the beginning

of the first parcel of land which by a Deed dated September 17, 1987 and
recorded ameng the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber 5.M. No. T2,
follo 202, was conveyed by Ifliltcm E. poa and Theresa C, Poe, his wife, to Paul
W. Hansen, Phyllis A, Hansen, Stacy A. Hansen (erroneously ze.ferred Lo as
Stacey A. Hansen in pravicusly recorded docurents) ad Christepher M. Garliss}
and rumning thence and binding on the outlipes of said conveyance the six
followlng courses and distances, viz: (L) South 44 degrees 33 mimates 48
secands Fast, 300.46 feet to an fixon "I* bar found; (2) South 4), degrees

49 minuteg 31 seconds West, 872.07 feet (passing over a ona half inch
diemetor iron pipe found 842,02 feet fran the bagianing of this line) to
point in or near the center of the macadam paving of Stabersville Boad,

thence Tunning in sald zoad; (3) North 52 degrees 49 minutes 85 seconds West,
129.37 feok; (4) Nocth 62 degrees 32 minubes 56 seconds West, 123.00 feaks

P T L r-t

L)

(%) ¥orth 76 degrees 27 minutes 56 seconds west, LU3.92 feet and, (6) South
38 degrees 59 minutes 14 seconds West, 37.76 Lest, thance leaving said road
and sald oatlines and ruohing for lines ot diviiion now pade thzough

the af.cl:menuianed garcel, the four following coutsed ad disunc;as, vizi

{7) North 44 degrees 52 minutes 3¢ seconds Zast, 411.13 feat; (B) South 45
degrees §7 minutes 3¢ seconds Eask, 40,00 feet; (3) Nerth 58 degrees 45
ninutas 42°seconds Fast, 125,89 taet, and (12) North @1 degrees 48 minutas
14 seconds West, 425.89 feet, o i;xtersect the twenty Eixst line of the
azorm\entioned' conveyance, thence binding on the gemainder of saicll twenty
first line and on the twenty second line as now surveyed, {11) Scuth 47
degrees 03 winates 15 seconds East, 200.6¢ feet, to a three quarter inch steel
var now set, and (12) Nerth 54 degrees 54 minut'es 23 seconds Dast, 180.98
feat ko the point of regiming (erzoneously refarred to' 2s nuvbers 1¢ and Ll
in previously recorded documar'\ts) H ‘béing newm a.nd designated as Lot Ho., X,
parcel 1, as shown on a Plab entitled "Minor sﬁbdivisioh of the Property of

paul W. Hansert, st al.", which Plat i3 rec

orded among the tand Records of
" paltimoxe County in Gibek 7971, folle 862. O ' - l 7 Z - n’

- CONTAINING 7.248 acres of lapd, more o- less.
THE IMPROVEMENTS thereon to ba koown aa No. 1L6iA §eablersville Road. \/? q—’
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' ) CERTIFICAT?‘)FPOSTING e

RE: Case No.: @ /, )727&

Pctilioncrﬁev@;er: PESgg,@/ ET4(

Date ofl{earin@ ////Z/O//O 4]
Baltimore County Department of

Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 111

L11 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladics and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penaltics of perjury th#u: nccessary stgn(s) required by law

151 STHELECSVILLE EP-

werc posled conspicuously on the property localed at

s

The sign(s) were posted on // /4 /O@

( Month, Day, Year)

@r ly, v
s (D 100
{Signaturc of S|§:n Pgstc['/nd Date)

;
I

; FATRICK. M., O'KEEFE
! { (Printed Name)
|
i

.? 52% PENNY LANE
(Address)

ADNINISTRATIE | H UNT VA LLEY MD, 21030

VARIANCE } I 8 (City, State, Zip Code)
et s rd ' 410-666:5266 1 ceLl--410-905-8571
b 'u-.?"w'-'fa-‘ e (Telephone Number)

'PUBLIG REARING 7 4

FLAILIND T SICIAN 26 (030 s1) BLTMALE GG, &

LiAL OR GROUN Wi
" (G aumvsullgm' o %%cc[n"w
IARIANCE [
o E‘;‘ '-‘;I':“lg \.:nr:mn nmrF i

o[- 1’74
15 1L SVL@MQ/MLQQQ@QQ/

DESESA- 1j2o e




Q?ERTIFICATE OF POSTING ®

RE: Case No.. 0/" / 7Z'/6—
Petitioner/Developer Dé S E—S)élj
, A
ELAL -

Date of Hearing/Closing. U Z ZOZ 20

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention; Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by Jaw

were pasted conspicuously on the property located at # [5 / é 57’ /4’8 % t//éééz@ .

The sign(s) were posted on / / (// 4’5/ 5 & ;
Month, Day, Year
foyed

7/
///0 ]/// Zé}ﬁ

. _ I (Signature of Slgn Pyter and Datd)

PATRICK M. O'KEEFE
{Printed Name)
5272 PENNY LANE
{Address)

HUNT VALLEY, MD, 2103¢

(City, State, Zip Code)
410-L66:5264 1 el 41090585 /]

(Telephone Number)

- T
4 DTN R A0
-1‘?;’.1(-‘%&}#5_%:1"? R
A

t; o, el 1 B S B

SiRLIC WEARL

sl '.
P‘HR!I'W”"“]:;H:O‘EW e
e ARG S0 T
I t}nE“ 05 { N DFFCE ::i




CERTIFICATE & POSTING ®

RE: Case No.: &/ | - / /Z//]
[0 <l LA

Petitioner/Developer:

Date of Hearing/Closing: _J{ ]} ’ZO{/ (i

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

Post-It™ brand fax transmittal memo 7671 !Epages v

111 West Chesapeake Avenue i k omo o)
R - ﬁ%ﬂ\}u@ . [ boE

Phone # &5 _- ’/1-7-,

=T PR b4k D VeI

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law S
were posted conspicuously on the property located at L [ALELS \/“ [l /.

- . by P2
The sign(s) were posted on 1 / Z’O /ﬂc”
( Month, Daj, Year)

T #

RN
" (Signature of Sign Po fer and Date)
ADMINISTRATIVE PATRICK M. O'KEEFE
c ' (Printed Name)
52% PENNY LANE
. g (Address)
T e R A A o HUNT VALLEY, MD. 21030
20 Lorem i W e el ‘ (City, State, Zip Code)
¢ i e B9 (oETS 410-466:5266 1 cerl-410905-8571

(Telephone Number)

0

M_mw‘-lmo 3
500 pan. ON NONE N 1S AVMILABLS
ADDITIONAL INFOBMATEOL CPMENT ANAG y
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW ’

The_Baitimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

Eor Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number; O\ - \1Z-A
Petitioner: Money R Entrerline-DeSesa * Michael ¢ TeSesa

Address or Location: _iS\e Staidersville Wd | ohite Hall, M ZliG]

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: _Neney R.Enderline - DeSesa,
Address: _15le < lolo\emyvilie Rd.
WhiteHall MD 216l
Telephone Number; _410- 35m1-%i22.

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ

ol-172-A
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ZONING REVIEW

_AQMINI§TRATI& VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 01-| VT2 -A Address 1516 STABLERSVILLE 2O

Contact Person: (Ll D T. 0% LeT Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Pianner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: \0/7—6/00 Posting Date: |1 /5{OQ0O  Closing Date: 11/20/00

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief, or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail,

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOQOSTING: in cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

{Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT
Case Number 01-| ™12 [-A Address 1S 16 STABLERSWVILLE €D
Petitioner's Name _DESESA Telephone 410 357 Bt
Posting Date: \| /s /o0 Closing Date; __}} [zolo0
Wording for Sign: _To Permit___A- DETA CHED Acc€SSorY STROCTYRE (Bars)
AT A HE1aWdT o6 25" To BELOCATED W THE SIDE YARD

Ll LIEU oF TUE REQUIRED 15 ' AWD PEARYARD RESPECTIWELY.
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. .:)irector's Office

County Office Building

imore Co
galturio ¢ C ?npty . d 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
epartment ot Permits an Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Management 410-887-3353
Fax: 410-887-5708

November 17, 2000

Nancy R. & Michael C. DeSesa
1516 Stablersville Road
White Hall, MD 21161

Dear Mr, & Mrs. DeSesa:
RE: Case Number: 01-172-A, 1516 Stablersville Road

The_above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on
October 26, 2000.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your
petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached.
These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.)
are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements that
may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case
file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,
M/\ G,mjz W\,J 94 ,
W. Carl Richards, Jr. RS
Supervisor, Zoning Review
WCR:
Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel

:\L Printed with Saybaan Ink
Cj on Recyeled Papar



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: November 24, 2000
Department of Permits & Development Mgmt.

FROM: F, Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For November 13, 2000

Item Nos. 167, 168, 169, 170, 171, 172,
174,176, and 177

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items, and we
have no comments.

RWB:HIO:jrb

ce: File

ZAC-11-13-2000-NO COMMENT ITEMS. doc



Office of the Fire Marshal

. 700 East Joppa Road
B?IUYSOI’C (tiounty Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Fire Departmen 410-887-4880

November 3, 2000

Department of Permits and
Development Management (PDM)

County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens

RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW

Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF November 6, 2000

Item No.: See Relow

Dear Ms. Stephens:

the property.

8. The Fire Marshal's Cffice has no comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:

177, 173, 172, 170, 169, 175, and 167

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT HERB TAYLOR, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

.D Printed with Soybean Ink
! on Racyclad Fapor



TO: Arnold Jablon
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley /145
DATE: November 16, 2000

SUBJECT: Zoning Item #172
1516 Stablersville Road

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of November 6, 2000

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

e

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests
an extension for the review of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the
extent to which environmental regulations apply to the site.

e ———

X __ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the
Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other
Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

X Agricultural Preservation: This zoning variance request appears to be for
agricultural uses and should be supported.

Reviewer: Wally Lip. pincott Date: November 15, 2000
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: November 13, 2000
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F, Pat' Keller, IIT
Director, Office of Planning i3

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s). Case(s) 01-172, 01-174, and 01-177,

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to
offer. For any further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein,
please contact Mark A, Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by: Q&g&\.ﬂ t § ;44 Méct(/\«\.

Section Chief:/ %E/M ;7-47-"'

AFK/IL:MAC

WADEVREWZACmacomment.doo



o e
Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation vt

State Highway Administration ggggta% Porcarl

Parker F. Williams
Administrator

Date: /[ .2 -5

Ms. Ronnay Jackson RE:  Baltimore County

Raltimore County Office of [temNo. ;72 AT M
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Jackson:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection 1o approval as it does not

access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects,

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contast Larry Grediein at 210-345-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.mad.vs).

YVery trnly youry,

7 4dL

-/" Kenneth A, McDonald Jr., Chiet
Engineering Acceuss Permits Division

My telephona number is

Maryland Relay Service for impaited Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street + Baitimore, Maryland 21202



We, the undersigned, having reviewed the plans, do not object to the barm proposed by Michael C.
DeSesa and Nancy R. Enterline-DeSesa of 1516 Stablersville Road, White Hall, MD.

Printed Name. Address ﬂ /@/ Date
Vege C L s /o 7/ 0

(600 Stablersslfe 1<) il 994
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Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning

PROPERTY ADDRESS: {516 Steddersville R4
/A

T e |

lplat hook#%qz',lallal & Jot# | sectlon#

Subgl\f!slun name:

OWNER: Mirnael CDeSesa  laney R. Enterline DeSesa.

1]
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i .
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date: 1ol25loo

prepared by: ‘Y\Q&D Scaie of Drawing: 1"= {GZ.ZI

X|Variance | |Special Hearing

s8e pages 5 & 6§ of the CHECKLIST fer additional requlred Intormation

D

YICIRITY MAD

B

Marth

Vieinity Map
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(f+“

‘Election Districh:
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Zoning: R.C. 2“ -
Lot size: . 7-'"{?
acreage square teel

Bubnic  prirals

sewer: ] X
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Che;apeake Bay Critical Area: D

Priar Zoning Hearlngs:

None
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This is tocertify that I have surveyed the property
sheet —of —recorded. L2677 , {3 .-622 among the
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